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NATIONAL HIGHWAY FROM ALAPPUZHA TO KODAIKANAL


1587.  SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a)   whether the Government has sanctioned the new National Highway from Alappuzha to

Kodaikanal; and

(b)   if so, the details thereof along with the present status of the said project and if not, the

reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) and (b) Ministry approved Alappuzha – Changanassery - Vazhoor stretch of 48 km of

road in the State of Kerala as “In-principle” NH.   The DPR for the said stretch has been

awarded.


******

